11308325

P \$40.00 113

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
David Kubinski	03/14/2006	
Garry Zawacki	03/14/2006	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ford Motor Company
Street Address:	One Parklane Blvd
City:	Dearborn
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48126

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11308325

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (734)468-4257

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (734) 981-5646
Email: birlaw@comcast.net

Correspondent Name: David S. Bir

Address Line 1: 45094 Middlebury Ct

Address Line 4: Canton, MICHIGAN 48188-3215

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 81126660

NAME OF SUBMITTER: David S. Bir

Total Attachments: 3

source=6660 non-recordal#page2.tif source=6660 non-recordal#page3.tif source=6660 non-recordal#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 017428 FRAME: 0363



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Under Secretary of Commerce for Intellectual Property and Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office

MARCH 16, 2006

PTAS

800025092A

800025092A

BIR LAW, PLC/FGTL 45094 MIDDLEBURY COURT CANTON, MI 48188-3215

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF NON-RECORDATION OF DOCUMENT

DOCUMENT ID NO.: 800025092

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN EXAMINED AND FOUND NON-RECORDABLE BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. THE REASON(S) FOR NON-RECORDATION ARE STATED BELOW. DOCUMENTS BEING RESUBMITTED FOR RECORDATION MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A NEW COVER SHEET REFLECTING THE CORRECT INFORMATION TO BE RECORDED AND THE DOCUMENT ID NUMBER REFERENCED ABOVE.

THE ORIGINAL DATE OF FILING OF THIS ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT WILL BE MAINTAINED IF RESUBMITTED WITH THE APPROPRIATE CORRECTION(S) WITHIN 30 DAYS FROM THE DATE OF THIS NOTICE AS OUTLINED UNDER 37 CFR 3.51. THE RESUBMITTED DOCUMENT MUST INCLUDE A STAMP WITH THE OFFICIAL DATE OF RECEIPT UNDER 37 CFR 3. APPLICANTS MAY USE THE CERTIFIED PROCEDURES UNDER 37 CFR 1.8 OR 1.10 FOR RESUBMISSION OF THE RETURNED PAPERS, IF THEY DESIRE TO HAVE THE BENEFIT OF THE DATE OF DEPOSIT IN THE UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE.

SEND DOCUMENTS TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313. IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS REGARDING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE INDIVIDUAL WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 571-272-3350.

1. THE NAME TO CHARGE THE ACCOUNT CAME UP UNATHORIZE USER PLEASE CLARIFY

MARGARET LASALLE, EXAMINER ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - www.uspto.gov

PATENT REEL: 017428 FRAME: 0364 RightFax 3/18/06 2:51 PAGE 003/004 Fax Server

PATENT ASSIGNMENT	PAT	ENT	ASS	IGN	MENT
-------------------	-----	-----	-----	-----	------

Electronic Version v08

Stylesheet Version v02

03/16/2006 800025092

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	APPLICATION NUMBER

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
David Kubinski	2006-03-14	
Garry Zawacki	2006-03-14	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name	Street Address	Internal Address	City	State/Country	Postal Code
Ford Motor Company			Dearborn	MICHIGAN	48126

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

FAX NUMBER: 7344684257

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

When the customer number has been provided, the Office of Public Records will obtain the correspondence data from the

official record on file at the USPTO. CUSTOMER NUMBER: 046535

NAME OF PERSON SIGNING:	David S. Bir
DATE SIGNED:	2006-03-16

Total Attachments: 1 source=6660assn.tif

PATENT REEL: 017428 FRAME: 0365 RightFax 3/18/06 2:51 PAGE 004/004 Fax Server

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

assignment

WHEREAS, THE UNDERSIGNED,

has/have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

Attorney Docket No. 81126660 entitled:

SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR IMPROVING PERFORMANCE OF A FLUID SENSOR FOR AN INTERNAL COMBUSTION ENGINE

for which I/we intend to make application for Letters Patent of the United States listing the following as inventors:

David Kubinşki Garry Zawacki;

and

WHEREAS, FORD MOTOR COMPANY, a corporation organized and existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at Dearborn, County of Wayne, and State of Michigan, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, pursuant to my employment agreement heretofore made with FORD MOTOR COMPANY, or by my contractual obligation, I do sell, assign and transfer unto FORD MOTOR COMPANY the full and exclusive right for the United States of America and for all foreign countries to the said invention, as described in the specification executed by me on the date fisted below, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor (and I hereby authorize my attorneys to insert the serial number and filing date herein:

Serial No. 11/308,325 , Filing Date March 16, 2006), and I hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to FORD MOTOR COMPANY as the assignee. Executed by:

SIGNATURE:

David Kubinski Name:

45023 Rolling Ridge, Home Address: City, State, Zip: Canton, Mi 48187 United States of America Country:

Sourachi Date: 3/14/2006 Name: Garry Zawacki

Home Address: 19844 Stamford. City, State, Zip: Livonia, Mi 48152, Mi

Country: United States of America

Julia Voutyras

PATENT RECORDED: 04/06/2006 REEL: 017428 FRAME: 0366